

WORLD CHAMPION MUTTON BUSTIN' RELEASE FORM

Send Completed Application to: Fax: 307-358-6030 E-Mail: <u>wystatefair@gmail.com</u> Wyoming State Fair PO Drawer 10 Douglas, WY 82633

Name of Minor Contestant (please specify):				
Address		Date of Birth	Home Phone:	
City:	State:	Zip:	Cell Phone:	

The UNDERSIGNED hereby represent and warrant that they are the parent(s) of the MINOR CONTESTANT named above and that they have the full power, authority, capacity and right, without limitation, to execute, deliver and perform this release.

<u>Acknowledgement of Risk:</u> The UNDERSIGNED understand and acknowledge that rodeos and related livestock events are dangerous activities and the participation in a rodeo or related livestock event exposes the participant to a substantial and serious hazard which may result in property damage and/or personal injury or death. The UNDERSIGNED expressly acknowledge that the participation of the above named MINOR CONTESTANT will expose the MINOR CONTESTANT (him/her) to such hazards.

<u>Release of Sponsor</u>: The UNDERSIGNED, being fully aware that participation by the above named MINOR CONTESTANT in the Wyoming State Fair Mutton Bustin' (hereinafter referred to as ("EVENT") competition to be held during the <u>P.R.C.A. Rodeo</u> will expose MINOR CONTESTANT to a substantial and serious risk of Property damage and/or personal injury or death, hereby releases the Wyoming State Fair and each of its subsidiaries and the employees and agents of each such entity, (hereinafter RELEASES), from liability, and waives the right to sue, for any and all property damage and/or personal injuries or death, or other claims arising from the above named MINOR CONTESTANT'S participation in the Event, even if the property damage and/or personal injury or death is determined to have resulted from the negligent acts or omissions of the RELEASEES.

<u>Covenant Not to Sue:</u> The UNDERSIGNED covenant that they shall not now or at any time in the future, directly or indirectly, commence or prosecute any action, suit, or other proceeding against the RELEASEES, their officers, directors, employees, agents, assigns or affiliates for damages of any type arising from participation of the above named determined to have resulted from the negligent acts or omissions of the RELEASEES.

<u>Release of Photography:</u> The UNDERSIGNED, hereby grants permission to the Wyoming State Fair to use the above MINOR CONTESTANT'S name and any photographs or other likeness of the MINOR CONTESTANT in connection with promotions of the event in which the MINOR CONTESTANT participated and other events of the Wyoming State Fair.

This release has been carefully and fully read by the UNDERSIGNED and the UNDERSIGNED fully understand its terms and conditions and has voluntarily executed and delivered this Release on this _____ day of _____, 20_____.

Parent or Legal Guardian:	(Print Name)
	(Signature)
Parent or Legal Guardian:	(Print Name)
	(Signature)